

Ocala FIN

BAGUIO WATER DISTRI

"Serving Mankind is Serving God Revision No.: 003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

ADM-PUR-F006 Document No.: February 15, 2020 00

035545

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier Tel No./ Fax No.	P. T. CERNA CORPORATION (02) 519-6214 / 890-2802	P.O. No. : _	35545 September 25, 2023	
Address / TIN	4137 Ponte St., Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Makati City	PR No./Abstract No. :	09-101P	
Gentlemen/ Madam				
	is Office the following articles subject to the ter	rms and conditions contained be	orgin	
Place of Delivery	: Pick up	P.O. Valid Until : 30 d		
	☑ FOB BWD Warehouse		hs⊠ One year ☐ Others(Pls. Specif	
	☐ Deliver at site		\	
Date of Delivery	: Working days	1% Retention Required		
10-14 weeks	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO	Performance Bond Req	uired (5% if in check/50% if GSIS surety bo	
Delivery Term	: full partial delivery allowed	Subject to testing / insp	ection prior to payment	
		Payment Term : ☐COD 🖂3	00 Days Others(Pls. Specify)	
Quantity Unit	Description/Specifica	tions	Unit Cost Amount	
1 set	1 piece Type: Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meter	(Hybrid)	859,900.00 P 859,900.00	
	1 piece Wall Thickness Transducer		123,825.00 123,825.00	
	xxxx		₱ 983,725.00	
	(Please refer to the attached sheet for con	nnlete detailed specifications)		
Usage / Requisition	^{CF} For DMA measuring point use c/o Engr. S.F.Manar	ngan		
repared by:	Checked by: Audited by:	Recommending App	proval: Approved By:	
6.61	0 (,	1.	A.1	
Sun	XW 7	S Manay	1 Milles	
	Y. CHANELL DOLOR DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G RAM	ALLE TOTAL	TENEDERO FAGR. SALVER M. RO	
urchasing Supervisor	Admin Division Manager Internal Au	aditor AGM-Adm./Co	om./Fin. General Manage	
Conforme:	, –			
Signature	over Printed Name of Supplier Date			
unds Available:	The state of the s	Acct. :		
10	1 0	Operating / Mainter	nonce Evenes —	
	Lua .	Operating / Warnter	nance Expense L	
JELYŃ Ì	D. PENALES nce Manager	CAPEX	nance Expense	



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O) Revision Date February 15, 2020 Revision No. 00

Supplier/Contractor: P.T. CERNA CORPORATION Purchase Order No.: 35545 Date September 25, 2023 Address / TIN: 4137 Ponte St., Brgy. Sta Cruz, Makati City PR No./Abstract No.: 09-101P

Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1	Set	1 piece Type: Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meter (Hybrid)	859,900.00	859,900.00
		1 in. (25 mm) and larger: $\pm 1\%$ of reading ± 0.03 ft/s (0.01m/s)	1	
		3/4 in. (20 mm) and smaller: ±1% of full scale -		
	Built-in data logging capability			
		Clamp-on type		
		Power Supply: battery operated and/ or rechargeable		
		Output: 4-20 mA active / passive		
		Modbus, TCP/IP communication, pulse outputs		
		Accuracy: 1% of Reading		
		Flow Sensitivity: 0.001 FPS		
		1 GB on-board data logger, (USB Port)		
		Hybrid type includes transit time and Doppler transducers, basic		
		packages plus 1 set Doppler transducers, pipe sizes up to 92 inches (OD)		
		1 piece Wall Thickness Transducer	123,825.00	123,825.00
77		Dual mode transducer 🕓	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
		±0.03 in. (0.76 mm), stainless steel, carbon steel, pipe,		
		polypropylene, PVC pipes		
		Comes with 1.8-meter cable (BNC ends)		
		Note:		·
		- Price offered is VAT Inclusive		
		- Conduct a training / orientation to BWD employees upon delivery		
		of the item		
		- After sales service support		
v	-			

Total: ₱983,725.00

ADM-PUR-F006

Document No.

Usage: For DMA measuring point use c/o Engr. S.F.Manangan

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending

Approval:

Approved by:

M. G. Lamangan

SMPO /

Atty. C.D De Suzman Administrative Div. Janager

Internal Auditor

Atty M.L.C.Tened

Com /Fin /ICT General Mana







BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Ocument Code: BAC_IH

Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

Document No. BAC_IH_F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

RESOLUTION

Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 065-2023

(RQ No. 06-101P: Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meter with Pipe Thickness Sensor)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of one (1) set Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meter with Pipe Thickness Sensor, with required specifications under Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 06-101P, dated 30 June 2023, under a two-envelope system of bidding;

WHEREAS, the approved budget unit cost is Php1,016,600.00/set;

WHEREAS, FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. and P.T. CERNA CORPORATION submitted their bids and during the opening of technical bids on 31 July 2023, it was determined that P.T. CERNA CORPORATION submitted complete documentary requirements; thus, its technical proposal was submitted to TWG evaluation;

WHEREAS, the bid of FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. was rated non-complying for its failure to submit complete documentary requirements, particularly its ISO Certificate;

WHEREAS, FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. was notified during the Bid Opening of its "failed" rating and pursuant to RA No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. was given a period of three (3) calendar days, or until 03 August 2023, to file its request for reconsideration; however, the period granted has already lapsed and no request for reconsideration was received; thus, the BWD-BAC declared its "failed" rating as final; (A copy of the said letter is hereto attached as Annex "A")

WHEREAS, the financial bid of the complying bidder, P.T. CERNA CORPORATION, was opened and the bid as read and calculated is as follows:

NAME	OF BIDDER	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (set)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (set)
	CERNA ORATION	Php983,725.00	3.23%	Php1,016,600.00.

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification and careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bid of the complying bidder, it has been determined that P.T. CERNA CORPORATION submitted complete documents and its financial bid is determined to be responsive;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of one (1) set Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meter with Pipe Thickness Sensor to **P.T. CERNA CORPORATION** with the offered brand and specifications for being the lone calculated responsive bidder in this particular procurement.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to direct the BAC Secretariat to return the sealed financial envelope (Envelope "B") of FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (04 September 2023)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Vice-Chairperson

Romeo S. Adriano Member Rodrigg O. De Venedia, Jr

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan

Atty. Ma Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera

Atty, Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles
Secretariat

Sharlene M. Durante Secretariat

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager